

BIDS RECEIVED

July 16, 2025
9:00 a.m.
PHASE "9A" CONSTRUCTION OF
SANITARY SEWER MAINS
TO SERVE PROJECT POPPY PHASE 9 FOR
THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE MARSHALL COUNTY EDD / IDA
AND THE MS MAJOR ECONOMIC IMPACT AUTHORITY

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Argo Construction Corporation		Eubank Construction Company, Inc.	
						Cordova, TN 38018		Booneville, MS 38829	
						MS Certification: 08921-MC		MS Certification: 24650-MC	
BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
S-1	16" PVC Force Main (Min. Depth)	1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
S-2	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (10'-16' CUT)	585.0	L.F.	\$130.00	\$ 76,050.00	\$100.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$115.00	\$ 67,275.00
S-3	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (16'-22' CUT)	400.0	L.F.	\$100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$135.00	\$ 54,000.00
S-4	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (22'-24' CUT)	300.0	L.F.	\$130.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$112.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$160.00	\$ 48,000.00
S-5	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (24'-30' CUT)	575.0	L.F.	\$160.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$120.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 115,000.00
S-6	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (30'-34' CUT)	438.0	L.F.	\$190.00	\$ 83,220.00	\$150.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$300.00	\$ 131,400.00
S-7	18" PVC Casing, Bored	465.0	L.F.	\$205.00	\$ 95,325.00	\$165.00	\$ 76,725.00	\$540.00	\$ 251,100.00
S-8	Sewer Manholes (0'-6')	100.0	L.F.	\$230.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$1,646.00	\$ 164,600.00	\$580.00	\$ 58,000.00
S-9	Sewer Manholes (Extra Depth)	6	EA.	\$5,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
S-10	Lift Station (1500 GPM Triplex) includes Wetwell, Shelter Building & Slabs	118.0	V.F.	\$500.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$275.00	\$ 32,450.00	\$400.00	\$ 47,200.00
S-11	Cap & Block 16" Force Main for Future Connection	1.0	EA.	1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$970,000.00	\$ 970,000.00	\$1,030,000.00	\$ 1,030,000.00
S-12	Tracer Wire	1.0	EA.	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
S-13	Ductile Iron Fittings	2,763.0	L.F.	0.75	\$ 2,072.25	\$0.50	\$ 1,381.50	\$0.30	\$ 828.90
S-14	Erosion Control	500.0	LB.	10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5.05	\$ 2,525.00	\$16.00	\$ 8,000.00
S-15	Grassing and Fertilization	1	L.S.	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
S-16	6' Security Fence with two (2) 6' Gate Panels	3.50	AC.	2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 15,750.00
S-17	6' Security Fence with two (2) 6' Gate Panels	130.00	L.F.	50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$63.60	\$ 8,268.00	\$75.00	\$ 9,750.00
TOTAL BID:				\$ 1,605,567.25		\$ 1,621,999.50		\$ 1,934,303.90	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1.									
G-1	Emergency Power Generator including concrete slab, all wiring, transfer switches, complete installation and all appurtenances for a Full Service natural gas emergency generator.	1.0	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 197,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NID NO. 1:				\$ 100,000.00		\$ 178,000.00		\$ 197,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1:				\$ 1,705,567.25		\$ 1,799,999.50		\$ 2,131,303.90	

BIDS RECEIVED

July 16, 2025
9:00 a.m.
PHASE "9A" CONSTRUCTION OF
SANITARY SEWER MAINS
TO SERVE PROJECT POPPY PHASE 9 FOR
THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE MARSHALL COUNTY EDD / IDA
AND THE MS MAJOR ECONOMIC IMPACT AUTHORITY

				MC Construction, LLC Oxford, MS 38655 MS Certification: 20223-SC		Southeastern Pipeline & Environmental Terry, MS 39170 MS Certification: 23529-MC		Trey Construction, Inc. Memphis, TN 38106 MS Certification: 14958-MC	
BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
S-1	16" PVC Force Main (Min. Depth)	1	L.S.	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$128,035.60	\$ 128,035.60
S-2	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (10'-16' CUT)	585.0	L.F.	\$100.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$90.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$149.00	\$ 87,165.00
S-3	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (16'-22' CUT)	400.0	L.F.	\$120.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$245.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$240.00	\$ 96,000.00
S-4	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (22'-24' CUT)	300.0	L.F.	\$200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$265.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$275.00	\$ 82,500.00
S-5	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (24'-30' CUT)	575.0	L.F.	\$300.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$290.00	\$ 166,750.00
S-6	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (30'-34' CUT)	438.0	L.F.	\$350.00	\$ 153,300.00	\$390.00	\$ 170,820.00	\$500.00	\$ 219,000.00
S-7	18" PVC Casing, Bored	465.0	L.F.	\$450.00	\$ 209,250.00	\$425.00	\$ 197,625.00	\$565.00	\$ 262,725.00
S-8	Sewer Manholes (0'-6')	100.0	L.F.	\$700.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$575.00	\$ 57,500.00
S-9	Sewer Manholes (Extra Depth)	6	EA.	\$10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
S-10	Lift Station (1500 GPM Triplex) includes Wetwell, Shelter Building & Slabs	118.0	V.F.	\$300.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$650.00	\$ 76,700.00	\$400.00	\$ 47,200.00
S-11	Cap & Block 16" Force Main for Future Connection	1.0	EA.	\$850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$993,500.00	\$ 993,500.00	\$970,000.00	\$ 970,000.00
S-12	Tracer Wire	1.0	EA.	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
S-13	Ductile Iron Fittings	2,763.0	L.F.	\$0.50	\$ 1,381.50	\$3.00	\$ 8,289.00	\$0.90	\$ 2,486.70
S-14	Erosion Control	500.0	LB.	\$16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-15	Grassing and Fertilization	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-16	6' Security Fence with two (2) 6' Gate Panels	3.50	AC.	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 10,500.00
S-17	6' Security Fence with two (2) 6' Gate Panels	130.00	L.F.	\$155.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$85.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$100.00	\$ 13,000.00
TOTAL BID:				\$ 1,863,981.50		\$ 2,162,009.00		\$ 2,261,962.30	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1.									
G-1	Emergency Power Generator including concrete slab, all wiring, transfer switches, complete installation and all appurtenances for a Full Service natural gas emergency generator.	1.0	LS	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NID NO. 1:				\$ 275,000.00		\$ 140,000.00		\$ 290,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1:				\$ 2,138,981.50		\$ 2,302,009.00		\$ 2,551,962.30	

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL BIDS
RECEIVED.

LARRY L. BRITT, PE/PS
CONSULTING ENGINEER

DATE